
James Moe 701-662-7600 President jmoe@gondtc.com
Jason Pierce City Commissioner jasonp@dvlnd.com
Rob Hach 701-381-2187 Vice President robh@dvlnd.com
Shane Hamre 701-351-2028 City Commissioner shaneh@dvlnd.com
Dale Robbins 701-662-8766 City Commissioner drobbins@dvl.midco.net

701-662-7600 Extension 1
Spencer Halvorson Ext. 222 City Administrator/Auditor spencerh@dvlnd.com
Brina Abrahamson Ext. 234 Deputy Auditor brinaa@dvlnd.com
Saraye Forsberg Ext. 221 Utility Billing Clerk/Receptionist sarayef@dvlnd.com
Jessica Kuntz Ext. 224 Accounts Payable/Payroll Clerk jessicak@dvlnd.com

fax 701-662-7612

701-662-7600 Extension 2
Michael Grafsgaard Ext. 225 Engineer/Public Works Director mikeg@dvlnd.com
Helen Carlson Ext. 226 Engineering Administrative Tech helenc@dvlnd.com
Devin Gathman Ext. 231 Assistant City Engineer dgathman@dvlnd.com

701-662-7600 Extension 3
Rob Johnson Ext. 227 City Assessor robj@dvlnd.com
Dustin Willey Ext. 229 Code Administrator dustinw@dvlnd.com

Jack Yunker 701-662-1840 City Attorney jack@yunkerlaw.us

Wade Sharbono 701-662-7605 Public Ways Supervisor wades@dvlnd.com
Street Department 701-662-7620

Emergency On-Call 701-350-0239
Cemetery
Dennis Strong 701-662-7619 Public Ways Equipment Operator II denniss@dvlnd.com

Joel Myhro 701-662-7623 Public Utilities Supervisor joelm@dvlnd.com
Sewer Department 701-662-7617

Emergency On-Call 701-351-0209
fax 701-662-7625

Corey Erickson 701-662-7624 Sanitation Supervisor coreye@dvlnd.com
Landfill Appointments 701-662-7600 Extension 1

205 2nd St NE • Devils Lake, ND 58301

Sanitation - Inert Landfill, Recycling Center, Transfer Station

Public Utilities - Water, Sewer, Wastewater, Storm Sewer

423 6th St NE • PO Box 1048 • Devils Lake, ND 58301

2815 Hwy 19 W • Devils Lake, ND 58301

Finance/Utilities

Building/Assessing

Public Ways - Street, Cemetery, Weed

City Attorney

Engineering/Planning
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Joseph Knowski 701-662-0700 Police Chief jjk@lrlec.org
Emergencies 911

fax 701-662-0728

Peter Halbach Municipal Judge
Brenda Howard 701-662-0718 Municipal Court Clerk bhoward@lrlec.org

Nate Bennett 701-662-3913 Fire Chief nathanb@dvlnd.com
701-662-8122

fax 701-662-8123

Maddie Cummings 701-662-2220 Library Director lakeregionpl@gmail.com

fax 701-662-2281

Scott Cruse 701-662-5833 Airport Manager manager@devilslakeairport.com
fax 701-662-5133

423 7th St NE • Devils Lake, ND 58301

Devils Lake Regional Airport
106 National Guard St NW • Devils Lake, ND 58301

222 Walnut St W • Devils Lake, ND 58301

Police Department

Municipal Judge

621 College Dr N • Devils Lake, ND 58301

Fire Department

Lake Region Public Library
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